

VOTE SHEET

DATE: May 19, 1997

RE: DOCKET NO. 970420-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Business Discount Plan, Inc. for violation of Rules 25-4.118 and 25-4.043, F.A.C.

Issue 1: Should Business Discount Plan, Inc. be ordered to show cause why it should not be fined \$25,000 pursuant to Section 364.285, F.S., for violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Selection, or have its Certificate No. 3548 canceled, or both?

Recommendation: Yes. Any collected fine monies should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the state General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), F.S.

DEFERRED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

Staff to advise

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04954 MAY 19 97

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Vote Sheet

Docket No. 970420-TI

May 19, 1997

Issue 2: Should Business Discount Plan, Inc. be ordered to show cause why it should not be fined \$25,000 pursuant to Section 364.285, F.S., for violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, or have its certificate canceled, or both?

Recommendation: Yes. Any collected fine monies should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the state General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), F.S.

Issue 3: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: No. This docket should remain open pending resolution of the show cause proceeding.